

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15178/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2005 in CWP No. 16055/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SWASTIK DALL MILL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.for
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter after six weeks.

In the meantime, petitioner shall take fresh steps to serve the
respondent. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master